DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	17-IEPR-02
Project Title:	Electricity Resource/ Supply Plans
TN #:	217406
Document Title:	Response to Application for Confidentiality - Anaheim
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Sabrina Savala
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	5/4/2017 11:26:39 AM
Docketed Date:	5/4/2017

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION 1516 NINTH STREET SACRAMENTO. CA 95814-5512

May 3, 2017

Mei Pan Anaheim Public Utilities 210 South Anaheim Blvd Anaheim, CA 92805

RE: Application for Confidential Designation for Data Included in the Electricity Resource/Supply Plans for the 2017 IEPR Docket No. 17-IEPR-02

Dear Ms. Pan:

The California Energy Commission is in receipt of an Application for Confidentiality submitted on behalf of California Department of Water Resources (Applicant). In accordance with California Code of Regulations, title 20, section 2505(b), Applicant seeks confidential designation as a federal, state, regional, or local agency or state-created private entity, which possesses information pertinent to the responsibilities of the California Energy Commission that has been designation by that agency as confidential under the Public Records Act, or the Freedom of Information Act. Therefore, the California Energy Commission designates the following Electricity Resource/Supply Plan forms as confidential (Confidential Records):

- 1. S-1 Capacity Resource Accounting Table;
- 2. S-2 Energy Balance Table; and
- 3. S-5 bilateral Contracts Table.

This grant of confidentiality is only for those highlighted portions of the Confidential Records specified in the application. Please file a public version of the forms to the docket. This public document should be redacted only to the point necessary to protect confidentiality.

Ms. Pan May 3, 2017 Page 2

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Michelle Chester, Staff Counsel, at (916) 651-2935.

Sincerely,

Mulli AAD

Michelle Chester Staff Counsel

cc: Docket Unit, California Energy Commission John Hingtgen, California Energy Commission